PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2990665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WAUSAU-MOSINEE PAPER CORPORATION	04/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAUSAU PAPER CORP.	
Street Address:	100 PAPER PLACE	
City:	MOSINEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54455	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7547649
Patent Number:	7642490
Patent Number:	8124919
Patent Number:	8337919
Patent Number:	8741366

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)978-8747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: melanie.brunow@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. FRANZINI
Address Line 1: QUARLES & BRADY LLP

Address Line 2:411 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUEAddress Line 4:MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	152611.00049	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN D. FRANZINI	
SIGNATURE:	/john d. franzini/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=name-change-wausau-mosinee#page1.tif source=name-change-wausau-mosinee#page2.tif

502944067 PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0789

source=name-change-wausau-mosinee#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0790

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: MAY - 2 2005

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Deputy Administrator Division of Corporate & Consumer Services Department of Financial Institutions

Cothy Mickelson

BY.

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

RECEIVED

APR 2 9 2005

WISCONSIN DFI

01 1200901

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WAUSAU-MOSINEE PAPER CORPORATION

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Wausau-Mosinee Paper Corporation.
- 2. Article 1 of the Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

Article 1. The name of the corporation shall be Wausau Paper Corp.

- The foregoing amendment was proposed on March 18, 2005 by the Board of Directors and adopted on April 21, 2005 by the Shareholders, pursuant to Section 180.1003,
 Wisconsin Statutes.
- 4. The effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be May 12, 2005.

 Executed as of the 27th day of April, 2005.

Scott P. Doescher

Senior Vice President - Finance

Drafted By:

Arnold J. Kiburz III, Esq. Ruder, Ware & Michler, L.L.S.C. P.O. Box 8050 Wausau, WI 54402-8050

{00063725.DOC/1}

Return To:

Cindy M. Dahlke, Paralegal Ruder, Ware & Michler, L.L.S.C. P.O. Box 8050 Wausau, WI 54402-8050

> PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0792

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT CHAPTER 180

- Changes Corporate name

FFECTIVE DATE: May 12, 2005



PATENT REEL: 033579 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 08/21/2014